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1 21 25102330 SAMIKSHA PATEL URC BHMS UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF HOMOEOPATHY, KEKRI, AJMER
2 38 25102679 AARTI SHARMA URC BAMS KESHAV AYURVED COLLEGE, JHALAWAR
3 57 25105071 VARUN SCC BAMS SHRI SHIRDI SAI BABA AYURVED COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, RENWAL, JAIPUR (SBCW 

22928/2025 DATED 27.11.2025)
4 60 25101256 PRIYA YADAV NRI BAMS KALA ASHRAM AYURVEDA MEDICAL COLLEGE, GOGUNDA,UDAIPUR
5 71 25105092 NIKITA CHOUDHARY URC BHMS MP KHUNTETA HOMOEOPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAIPUR 
6 81 25105043 MUSKAN URC BHMS SWASTHYA KALYAN HOMOEOPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAIPUR 
7 85 25104637 DEVANSH DADHICH URC BNYS GOVT. YOG AND NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, NATHDWARA, RAJSAMAND
8 105 25103586 SHEETAL BHARDWAJ URG BNYS GOVT. YOG AND NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, NATHDWARA, RAJSAMAND
9 115 25105095 SHAIBEE ANSARI URC BUMS RAJASTHAN UNANI MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAIPUR 

10 117 25105045 SHAIKH RUSHANBANU FARUK 
HUSEN

URC BHMS MADHAV HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, MADHAV UNIVERSITY, ABU ROAD

11 118 25201060 PANKAJ KUMAR URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
12 119 25201012 ABHISHEK BHATI URC BNYS SHRI BAPUJI YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA LADNUN
13 120 25200730 VIRENDRA SAINI URC BNYS RAM KUMARI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JHUNJHUNNU
14 121 25200708 SUSHIL SAINI URC BNYS RAM KUMARI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JHUNJHUNNU
15 123 25200998 VANIYA URC BNYS JAIN VISHAVA BHARATI INSTITUTE, YOGA  & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE
16 125 25201025 KOMAL KISHOR KAUSHIK URC BNYS TAGORE YOGA AND NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, MANSAROVAR, JAIPUR
17 126 25201008 PALLVI URC BNYS VINAYAK YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA, SIDDHMUKH, CHURU

18 127 25201057 LEENA AWANA URC BNYS SOURABH COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY AND YOGIC SCIENCE, HINDONE, KAROULI

19 128 25201058 PRIYANSHU URC BNYS SHEKHAWATI INSTITUTE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGA SCIENCES , SIKAR
20 129 25201006 PRASHANT CHOUDHARY URC BNYS SWASTHYA KALYAN INSTITUTE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES, JAIPUR
21 130 25201007 KUMKUM BHATI URC BNYS DR S D CHOPDAR COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCE, JHUNJHUNU
22 131 25201077 MS. AKANSHA URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
23 132 25201087 RAJENDRA KUMAR GURJAR URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
24 133 25201095 LALITA URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
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25 134 25100986 NOOR UL AIN URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
26 135 25201062 LAKSHYA RAJ CHOUDHARY URC BNYS MAHALA COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES,REENGUS,SIKAR
27 136 25201082 YUVRAJ SINGH CHOUHAN URC BNYS MAHALA COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES,REENGUS,SIKAR
28 138 25201015 SARIF KHA URC BNYS SHRI BAPUJI YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA LADNUN
29 139 25201088 RAJENDER KUMAR URC BNYS SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNIVERSITY, HANUMANGARH
30 140 25201042 BHARAT SINGH URC BNYS SHRI BAPUJI YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA LADNUN
31 141 25201009 OM PRAKASH URC BNYS DR S D CHOPDAR COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCE, JHUNJHUNU
32 142 25201003 MAHIMA KERWAL URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
33 143 25200980 VISHAL CHOUDHARY URC BNYS MAHALA COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES,REENGUS,SIKAR
34 145 25201090 HARSH TANWAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
35 146 25201100 RITIKA URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
36 147 25200916 MOHIT KRISHAN MUDGAL URC BNYS SOURABH COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY AND YOGIC SCIENCE, HINDONE, KAROULI

37 148 25200988 SACHIN URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 
BARMER

38 149 25200979 CHANDA URC BNYS MAHALA COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES,REENGUS,SIKAR
39 150 25201089 MRIDUL UPADHAY URC BNYS S.L.B. S YOG & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, JODHPUR
40 151 25201079 ROHIT PAREEK URC BNYS MAHALA COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES,REENGUS,SIKAR
41 152 25201074 SWARUP KUMAR URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
42 153 25200745 HARSH PARTAP SINGH URC BNYS SWASTHYA KALYAN INSTITUTE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES, JAIPUR
43 154 25201097 RAJJAB ALI URC BNYS S.L.B. S YOG & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, JODHPUR
44 156 25200347 PARI JAIN URC BNYS SOURABH COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY AND YOGIC SCIENCE, HINDONE, KAROULI

45 157 25201076 RAJESH DHAYAL URC BNYS SHRI BAPUJI YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA LADNUN
46 159 25201038 GAGANDEEP BHATHEJA URC BNYS TIMES MANAV MANGAL COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCE, 

HANUMANGARH
47 161 25200991 PREM TRIVEDI URC BNYS VIVEKANAND NATUROPATHY & YOGA COLLEGE, BAJOR, SIKAR 
48 162 25201013 DATARAM SARADHANA URC BNYS DR S D CHOPDAR COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCE, JHUNJHUNU
49 163 25201075 VEERENDRA SINGH URC BNYS AYUSHMAN COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY AND YOGIC SCIENCE,DAUSA
50 164 25201030 SANDEEP SINGH SHEKHAWAT URC BNYS SHRI BAPUJI YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA LADNUN
51 165 25201083 RAMSWAROOP URC BNYS SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNIVERSITY, HANUMANGARH
52 166 25200719 PRAVEEN CHOUHAN URC BNYS NIRWAN UNIVERSITY JAIPUR, YOGA  & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE
53 168 25201039 MAHESH KUMAR URC BNYS TIMES MANAV MANGAL COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCE, 

HANUMANGARH

Page 2 of 5



Sr.No. Combined State 
Merit No. (R-9)

Reg.
 No.

Candidate Name Allotted
Category

Allotted 
Course

Allotted Institute

54 169 25201072 MS. JYOTI URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
55 170 25200984 SIMRA SHAIKH MOHAMMED 

AZEEM
URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU

56 171 25201028 JUBARAIL URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 
BARMER

57 172 25200997 FARHAN HUSAIN URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
58 173 25200993 BINTU CHANDALA URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
59 174 25201055 DEVANSH CHAURASIA URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
60 175 25201068 ALOK KUMAR SINGH URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
61 176 25201041 LAVKUSH KUMAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
62 177 25201096 MD LARAIB HASAN URC BNYS DEPARTMENT OF NATUROPATHY AND YOGIE SEIENCES, JAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY, 

JAIPUR
63 178 25201059 RAZA HASAN URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
64 179 25201056 ABBASUDDIN SK URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
65 180 25201086 MANISH KUMAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
66 181 25201018 YUVRAJ SINGH URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
67 182 25200989 APARBAL PAL URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
68 183 25201073 MAHI SHARMA URC BNYS VINAYAK YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA, SIDDHMUKH, CHURU

69 184 25201081 RITIK KUMAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
70 185 25200994 POMANE ATHARV BAPURAO URC BNYS SHRI JAGDISHPRASAD JHABARMAL TIBREWALA UNIVERSITY, JHUNJHUNU
71 186 25201005 SARTHAK BATHAM URC BNYS SWASTHYA KALYAN INSTITUTE OF NATUROPATHY & YOGIC SCIENCES, JAIPUR
72 187 25200803 THANOOJA A S URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
73 188 25201066 GURUKIRTI URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
74 190 25201016 SIYARAM SAHU URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
75 191 25201034 NIKET PATHAK URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
76 192 25200814 RAJ URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
77 193 25201053 RAJNEESH KUMAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
78 194 25201014 RAJDEEP URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
79 195 25201044 ANURAG AGRAHARI URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
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80 196 25201023 VIKRAM KUMAR URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 
BARMER

81 197 25200981 MANTASHA KHATOON URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
82 198 25201040 MAYANK SHARMA URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
83 199 25201033 MANDAKINI KUNTAL URC BNYS S.L.B. S YOG & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, JODHPUR
84 200 25201069 MD SHARIQUE AHMAD URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
85 201 25200983 NIKHIL KUMAR KUSHK URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
86 202 25201047 ASHISH PRASAD URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
87 203 25201050 FULCHAN ALI SHEIKH URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
88 204 25201098 SHAAN MOHAMMAD URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
89 205 25201093 SAURABHA URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
90 206 25201000 ESHVAR CHANDRA URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
91 207 25201046 SONU KUMAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
92 208 25201070 KM ROSHANI KUMARI URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
93 209 25201029 MANMOHAN SINH URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
94 210 25201049 DIPANSHU URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
95 211 25201024 SWATI SINGH URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
96 212 25201052 ROHIT KUMAR MISHRA URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
97 213 25201043 SUDHIR KUMAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
98 214 25200999 GULSHAN KUMAR URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
99 215 25201071 PRAVIN KUMAR URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR

100 216 25201026 BISWAS DEBABRATA DEPANKAR URC BNYS OM SHIV SHANSTHAN NATUR OPATHY & YOGA COLLEGE, MANGALWAD, 
CHITTORGARH

101 217 25201020 VIVEK KUMAR URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 
BARMER

102 218 25201063 RAMA KANT PRASAD URC BNYS BIYANI COLLEGE OF YOGA & NATUROPATHY, JAIPUR
103 219 25201004 PANKAJ KUMAR URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
104 220 25200967 UMESHA R C URC BNYS S.L.B. S YOG & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, JODHPUR
105 221 25201032 RAHUL DUTTA URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
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106 222 25201001 NIRANJAN KUMAR 
VISHWAKARMA

URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 
BARMER

107 223 25201084 ABU FAJAL JAIDI URC BNYS DEPARTMENT OF NATUROPATHY AND YOGIE SEIENCES, JAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY, 
JAIPUR

108 224 25201048 NAVIN KUMAR URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
109 225 25201010 PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA URC BNYS MAHESH INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES YOGA & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE 

BARMER
110 226 25201078 GOPAL URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
111 227 25201085 MD FAHAR ZAIDI URC BNYS DEPARTMENT OF NATUROPATHY AND YOGIE SEIENCES, JAGAN NATH UNIVERSITY, 

JAIPUR
112 228 25201051 GOVIND PAUL URC BNYS DSM YOGA & NATUROPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIRAWA, JHUNJHUNU
113 230 25201036 ANCHAL SINGH URC BNYS S.L.B. S YOG & NATUROPATHY COLLEGE, JODHPUR
114 231 25200995 CHETAN ASHOK SANAP URC BNYS VINAYAK YOGA EVM PRAKRTIK CHIKITSA MAHAVIDHYALA, SIDDHMUKH, CHURU

115 232 25201037 NARWADE SALONI 
CHANDRASHEKHAR

URC BNYS OM SHIV SHANSTHAN NATUR OPATHY & YOGA COLLEGE, MANGALWAD, 
CHITTORGARH
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